that case work order will not be issued in favour of the said Tenderer and his EMD will be

forfeited followed by black-listing of his firm.

41) The successful Tenderer whose tender is accepted shall make formal agreement in WBF
2908 along with bid documents in triplicate will be-available at office on payment of Rs 2955/-
(Two Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Five) only for each set, within 7 (seven) days from the
date of issue of LOI cum acceptance order by Superintending Engineer, New Town Kolkata
Development Authority on payment of usual charges which is non-refundable under any
circumstances and submit the same duly signed by him/them to this office.